                                      JIEJIE MICROELECTRONICS CO. , Ltd
TEL：+86-513-83639777                                      -1 / 6-                              http://www.jjwdz.com
SMCJxx(C)AS Series 1500W Transient Voltage Suppressor                               Rev.1.1
DESCRIPTION:
TVS diodes can be used in a wide range of applications
which like consumer electronic products, automotive
industries, munitions, telecommunications, aerospace
industries, and intelligent control systems.

Symbol
1500W SMCJxx(C)AS Series                JieJie Microelectronics CO. , Ltd
TEL：+86-513-83639777                                    -2 / 6-                              http://www.jjwdz.com
MARKING
BDES: Device Marking Code
1921:the 21th week, 2019
1921
BDES
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25℃)
Part Number Marking VR IR@VR VBR@IT IT VC@IPP
 IPP
①
Uni-Polar Bi-Polar Uni Bi V max(μA) min(V) max(V) mA max(V) A
SMCJ5.0AS SMCJ5.0CAS GDES BDES 5.0 300 6.40 7.00 10 9.2 163.0
SMCJ6.0AS SMCJ6.0CAS GDGS BDGS 6.0 250 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 145.6
SMCJ6.5AS SMCJ6.5CAS GDKS BDKS 6.5 150 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 134.0
SMCJ7.0AS SMCJ7.0CAS GDMS BDMS 7.0 100 7.78 8.60 10 12.0 125.0
SMCJ7.5AS SMCJ7.5CAS GDPS BDPS 7.5 50 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 116.3
SMCJ8.0AS SMCJ8.0CAS GDRS BDRS 8.0 30 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 110.3
SMCJ8.5AS SMCJ8.5CAS GDTS BDTS 8.5 20 9.44 10.40 1 14.4 104.2
SMCJ9.0AS SMCJ9.0CAS GDVS BDVS 9.0 10 10.00 11.10 1 15.4 97.4
SMCJ10AS SMCJ10CAS GDXS BDXS 10 5 11.10 12.30 1 17.0 88.2
SMCJ11AS SMCJ11CAS GDZS BDZS 11 2 12.20 13.50 1 18.2 82.4
SMCJ12AS SMCJ12CAS GEES BEES 12 1 13.30 14.70 1 19.9 75.4
SMCJ13AS SMCJ13CAS GEGS BEGS 13 1 14.40 15.90 1 21.5 69.8
SMCJ14AS SMCJ14CAS GEKS BEKS 14 1 15.60 17.20 1 23.2 64.7
SMCJ15AS SMCJ15CAS GEMS BEMS 15 1 16.70 18.50 1 24.4 61.5
SMCJ16AS SMCJ16CAS GEPS BEPS 16 1 17.80 19.70 1 26.0 57.7
SMCJ17AS SMCJ17CAS GERS BERS 17 1 18.90 20.90 1 27.6 54.4
SMCJ18AS SMCJ18CAS GETS BETS 18 1 20.00 22.10 1 29.2 51.4
SMCJ20AS SMCJ20CAS GEVS BEVS 20 1 22.20 24.50 1 32.4 46.3
SMCJ22AS SMCJ22CAS GEXS BEXS 22 1 24.40 26.90 1 35.5 42.3
SMCJ24AS SMCJ24CAS GEZS BEZS 24 1 26.70 29.50 1 38.9 38.6
SMCJ26AS SMCJ26CAS GFES BFES 26 1 28.90 31.90 1 42.1 35.6
SMCJ28AS SMCJ28CAS GFGS BFGS 28 1 31.10 34.40 1 45.4 33.1
SMCJ30AS SMCJ30CAS GFKS BFKS 30 1 33.30 36.80 1 48.4 31.0
SMCJ33AS SMCJ33CAS GFMS BFMS 33 1 36.70 40.60 1 53.3 28.2
1500W SMCJxx(C)AS Series                JieJie Microelectronics CO. , Ltd
TEL：+86-513-83639777                                    -3 / 6-                              http://www.jjwdz.com
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25℃, continued)
Part Number Marking VR IR@VR VBR@IT IT VC@IPP
 IPP
①
Uni-Polar Bi-Polar Uni Bi V max(μA) min(V) max(V) mA max(V) A
SMCJ36AS SMCJ36CAS GFPS BFPS 36 1 40.00 44.20 1 58.1 25.8
SMCJ40AS SMCJ40CAS GFRS BFRS 40 1 44.40 49.10 1 64.5 23.3
SMCJ43AS SMCJ43CAS GFTS BFTS 43 1 47.80 52.80 1 69.4 21.6
SMCJ45AS SMCJ45CAS GFVS BFVS 45 1 50.00 55.30 1 72.7 20.6
SMCJ48AS SMCJ48CAS GFXS BFXS 48 1 53.30 58.90 1 77.4 19.4
SMCJ51AS SMCJ51CAS GFZS BFZS 51 1 56.70 62.70 1 82.4 18.2
SMCJ54AS SMCJ54CAS GGES BGES 54 1 60.00 66.30 1 87.1 17.2
SMCJ58AS SMCJ58CAS GGGS BGGS 58 1 64.40 71.20 1 93.6 16.1
SMCJ60AS SMCJ60CAS GGKS BGKS 60 1 66.70 73.70 1 96.8 15.5
SMCJ64AS SMCJ64CAS GGMS BGMS 64 1 71.10 78.60 1 103.0 14.6
SMCJ70AS SMCJ70CAS GGPS BGPS 70 1 77.80 86.00 1 113.0 13.3
SMCJ75AS SMCJ75CAS GGRS BGRS 75 1 83.30 92.10 1 121.0 12.4
SMCJ78AS SMCJ78CAS GGTS BGTS 78 1 86.70 95.80 1 126.0 11.9
SMCJ85AS SMCJ85CAS GGVS BGVS 85 1 94.40 104.0 1 137.0 11.0
SMCJ90AS SMCJ90CAS GGXS BGXS 90 1 100.0 111.0 1 146.0 10.3
SMCJ100AS SMCJ100CAS GGZS BGZS 100 1 111.0 123.0 1 162.0 9.3
 ① Surge waveform: 10/1000μs
VR: Stand-off voltage -- maximum voltage that can be applied
VBR: Breakdown voltage
VC: Clamping voltage -- peak voltage measured across the suppressor at a specified IPP